
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4713
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2014
RESEARCH IN LABOUR RELATED MATTER
Raajhaa Shri Anwhar

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a)whether the Government has provided financial support/assistance to carry out research in labour related matters etc.;

(b)if so, the details thereof; and

(c)the total number of applicants who have received such financial assistance from the Government during the last three years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE(IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA)

(a) & (b): Government is providing financial assistance for undertaking research in approved labour related matters under Grants-in-Aid to Research and Academic institutions and Voluntary Organizations/Non-governmental organizations. The Government supports
75% of the cost of the study. Fund is released in three installments.

(C): Details showing the number of applicants, who had received such financial assistance from the Government during the last three years, and the current year is given in the enclosed statement at Annexure 'A'.
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